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الطب النفسي  اختصاص  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 
# 

Body of knowledge 
(topics) 

Corrected 
Weighted 

Percentage 

# Of 
Questions 

(± 20%) 
1 Basic Sciences 

 
a. Neurosciences (13%) 
• Neuro anatomy (2%) 
• Neuro physiology (2%) 
• Neuro chemistry (2%) 
• Neuro endocrinology (2%) 
• Neuro imaging (1%) 
• Molecular genetics (1%) 
• Electroencephalogram (EEG) (2%) 
. other. (1%) 
b. Basic Psychology, Psychosocial 
science (Human development, social 
science, cultural psychiatry, theories 
(i.e., 1piaget, attachment, learning, 
behavior, Ericson, Freud, etc.)  

 
 
 
 

25% 
13% 

2% 
2% 

2 
2% 
1% 
1% 
2% 
1% 

 
12% 

 
 
 

25 
13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12 

2 Essential Topics in Psychiatry (15%) 
 
a. Introduction to Psychiatry (history)  
b. Epidemiology  
c. Classification in Psychiatry  
d. Ethics in Mental Health  
e. Etiology  
f. Diagnostic Procedures (MSE, interview, 
laboratory, neurological examination, 
psychometric testing, etc.) 
 
g. Biostatistics (research methods)  
 
 

15% 
 

1% 
2% 
1% 
2% 

2 
 

4% 
 
 

3% 

15 

3 Psychopathology in Psychiatry (15%) 15% 15 
4 Basic Psychopharmacology & Somatic treatment 

methods 
(10%) 

10% 10 

5 Adult Psychiatric disorder (general) (30%)                        30% 30 



a. Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorder. (6%) 
b. Anxiety disorder / OCD / Trauma & Stress-related disorder (5%) 
c. Depressive disorder / Bipolar (5%) 
d. Substance-related disorder (5%) 
e. Personality disorder (2%) 
f. Cognitive disorder (2%) 
g. Others (i.e., eating, sleep, disorder specific to women) (5%) 

6% 
 

6% 
 

5% 
5% 
2% 
2% 
5% 

6 6. Emergency Psychiatry  5% 5 
Total 100 
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• Sadock, B. J., Sadock, V. A., & Ruiz, P. (2015). Kaplan & Sadock's synopsis of psychiatry: 
Behavioral sciences/clinical psychiatry (Eleventh edition.). Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwer. 
• Harrison, P., Cowen, P., Burns, T., & Fazel, M. (2017-10). Shorter Oxford Textbook of 
Psychiatry. Oxford, UK: Oxford University Press. 
• American Psychiatric Association, DSM-5 Task Force. (2013). (5th ed.). American Psychiatric 
Publishing, Inc.. https://doi.org/10.1176/appi.books.9780890425596 
• USMLE Step 1 Lecture Notes 2018: Behavioral Science and Social Sciences. Kaplan Medical. 
Paperback (15 Jan 2018) 
• Revision MCQs and EMIs for the MRCPsych. Basant K Puri (2011). ISBN: 9781444118643 

 

 

 

 

 


